File Number

0000087372

0000087325

0000087342

0000087305

0000087352

0000087358

0000087328

Purpose

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification
Amendment

License To

Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Service

DTV

FX

DTV

FM

FX

FX

FX

Call Sign
WLEX-

TV

K268DL

WWRS-

TV

KUZZz-

FM

W242CY

K300DV

K249FA

REPORT NO. PN-1-191029-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/29/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Facility ID  Station Type

73203 Main

200599

68547 Main

7697 Main

200948

202776

147702

Channel/Freq.

39

1015

43

107.9

96.3

107.9

97.7

City, State

LEXINGTON, KY

SPOKANE, WA

MAYVILLE, WI

BAKERSFIELD,
CA

BERWICK, PA

ST. JOSEPH, MO

HOISINGTON, KS

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS, LLC

CAPSTAR TX, LLC

TRINITY
BROADCASTING OF
TEXAS, INC.

BUCK OWENS
PRODUCTION
COMPANY,
INCORPORATED

COLUMBIA
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

EAGLE
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

EAGLE
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

Status Date  Status
10/25/2019 Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019 Received
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/24/2019 Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000087399

0000087419

0000087374

0000087343

0000087380

0000087400

0000087369

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

DTV

DTV

FS

FM

DTV

FX

Call Sign
WCVN-

TV

WKPD

WLED-

TV

KUZZ-

FM

WHDX

WKLE

K268DU

Facility ID  Station Type

34204

65758

69328

7697

164161

34207

200953

REPORT NO. PN-1-191029-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/29/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

24

23

48

107.9

99.9

42

101.5

City, State

COVINGTON, KY

PADUCAH, KY

LITTLETON, NH

BAKERSFIELD,
CA

WAVES, NC

LEXINGTON, KY

VICTORVILLE, CA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

KENTUCKY
AUTHORITY FOR
EDUCATIONAL TV

KENTUCKY
AUTHORITY FOR
EDUCATIONAL TV

NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC
BROADCASTING

BUCK OWENS
PRODUCTION
COMPANY,
INCORPORATED

RADIO HATTERAS,

INC.

KENTUCKY
AUTHORITY FOR
EDUCATIONAL TV

Jeff Chang

Status Date

10/28/2019

10/28/2019

10/25/2019

10/25/2019

10/25/2019

10/28/2019

10/25/2019

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191029-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/29/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000087360  License To FX W231Dz 203292 Main 94.1 REMSEN, NY PHOENIX RADIO, 10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover INC. For Filing
0000087390  License To FX K237GF 33668 Main 95.3 KALISPELL, MT ANDERSON RADIO 10/28/2019  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
0000087308  License To DTX WVVA 74176 Aucxiliary 17 BLUEFIELD, WV WVVA LICENSE, LLC  10/24/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000087322  Minor FX W279DD 141819 103.7 HUDSON, WI WRPX, INC. 10/25/2019  Accepted
Modification For Filing
0000087355  Renewal of FM WGUR 23907 Main 95.3 MILLEDGEVILLE, GEORGIA COLLEGE 10/25/2019  Accepted
License GA & STATE For Filing
UNIVERSITY
0000087367  Renewal of FM WTKP 67579 Main 93.5 PORT ST.JOE, FL OMNI 10/25/2019 Accepted
License BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
0000087341  License To FX W283DF 201210 104.5 COLUMBUS, GA DAVIS 10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING, For Filing

INC. OF COLUMBUS
0000087312  License To LPD K36PL-D 72604 Main 36 PARK CITY, UT DEERFIELD MEDIA 10/24/2019  Accepted

Cover (PARK CITY) For Filing
LICENSEE, LLC
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191029-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/29/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000087401  License To DTV WKOH 34205 Main 30 OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY 10/28/2019  Accepted
Cover KY AUTHORITY FOR For Filing
EDUCATIONAL TV
0000087356  Extension of DTV WCIU-TV 71428 Auxiliary 23 CHICAGO, IL WCIU-TV LIMITED 10/25/2019  Accepted
CP PARTNERSHIP For Filing
0000087326  License To LPD WB34FL-D 53371 Main 34 BROOKVILLE, PA CORNERSTONE 10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover TELEVISION, INC. For Filing
0000087361  Renewal of AM WFDM 47003 Main 1400.0 FORT WALTON OMNI 10/25/2019  Accepted
License BEACH, FL BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
0000087364  License To DTV WCMW 9913 Main 21 MANISTEE, Ml CENTRAL MICHIGAN  10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover UNIVERSITY For Filing
0000087389  License To FX K226CV 202486 93.1 GRAND RAPIDS, LAMKE 10/28/2019  Accepted
Cover MN BROADCASTING For Filing
0000087344  Minor FM KBCZ 175847 Main 90.1 BOULDER CREEK Boulder Creek 10/25/2019 Accepted
Modification , CA Recreation & Park For Filing
District
0000087417  License To DTV WKZT- 34181 Main 43 ELIZABETHTOWN  KENTUCKY 10/28/2019  Accepted
Cover TV , KY AUTHORITY FOR For Filing
EDUCATIONAL TV
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191029-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/29/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000087420  License To DTV WKPC- 21432 Main 17 LOUISVILLE, KY KENTUCKY 10/28/2019  Accepted
Cover TV AUTHORITY FOR For Filing

EDUCATIONAL TV

0000087381  Renewal of FM WHDZ 164162 Main 1015 BUXTON, NC RADIO HATTERAS, 10/25/2019 Received
License INC.
Amendment

0000087366  Renewal of FX W246BN 146143 97.1 PENSACOLA, FL OMNI 10/25/2019  Accepted
License BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing

0000087327  License To DTV WNKY 61217 Main 16 BOWLING GREEN MARQUEE 10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover , KY BROADCASTING For Filing

KENTUCKY, INC.

0000087365  License To DTV WCMV 9922 Main 17 CADILLAC, MI CENTRAL MICHIGAN  10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover UNIVERSITY For Filing
0000087359  License To DTV KTBW- 67950 Main 14 TACOMA, WA TRINITY 10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover TV BROADCASTING OF For Filing
WASHINGTON
0000087386  License To FX W270AM 156087 101.9 ANDERSON, SC Ted McCall 10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000087425  License To FX W233CT 203228 94.5 ESCANABA, MI AURORA MEDIA, LLC  10/28/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
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File Number

0000087362

0000087393

0000087391

0000087353

0000087309

0000087382

0000087363

0000087336

0000087388

Purpose

Renewal of
License

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Minor

Modification

License To
Cover

Extension of
CP

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Service

FX

FX

FX

FX

DTV

DTV

FX

DTV

FX

Call Sign

W232CF

K250BP

K278BlI

W268BP

WVVA

WTCT

W259AN

WIPB

W299BO

REPORT NO. PN-1-191029-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/29/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Facility ID  Station Type

145151

149287

149186

144875

74176

Auxiliary

67786 Main

141690

3646 Main

156292

Channel/Freq.

94.3

97.9

103.5

101.5

17

17

103.7

19

107.7

City, State

FORT WALTON
BEACH, FL

EVERGREEN, MT

KALISPELL, MT

KNOXVILLE, TN

BLUEFIELD, WV

MARION, IL

FORT WALTON

BEACH, FL

MUNCIE, IN

BEREA, SC

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

OMNI
BROADCASTING, LLC

EDGEWATER
BROADCASTING,
INC.

ANDERSON RADIO
BROADCASTING,
INC.

MID-CENTURY
RADIO LLC

WVVA LICENSE, LLC

TRI-STATE

CHRISTIAN TV, INC.

OMNI
BROADCASTING, LLC

BALL STATE
UNIVERSITY

FMXLLC

Status Date  Status
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/28/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/28/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/24/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019 Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019 Accepted
For Filing
10/25/2019  Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191029-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/29/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000087418  License To DTV WKPI-TV 34200 Main 24 PIKEVILLE, KY KENTUCKY 10/28/2019  Accepted
Cover AUTHORITY FOR For Filing
EDUCATIONAL TV
0000087424  Minor FM KJCN 185149 107.5 SUTTER CREEK, Sonora Sierra 10/28/2019  Accepted
Modification CA Heritage Foundation For Filing
0000071994  Displacement LPD K45NA-D 128217 Main 45 MALTBY, WA VENTURE 10/25/2019 Received
Amendment TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC
0000087299  License To DCA WLPD- 189058 32 PLANO, IL TRINITY 10/24/2019  Accepted
Cover CD BROADCASTING OF For Filing
TEXAS, INC.
0000087337  License To FX K293BX 157058 106.5 MOBERLY, MO FM 105, INC. 10/25/2019  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000087422  Minor FM WAUE 198812 Main 100.3 WAVERLY, AL MARBLE CITY 10/28/2019  Accepted
Modification MEDIA, LLC For Filing
0000087325  Minor FX K268DL 200599 101.5 SPOKANE, WA CAPSTAR TX, LLC 10/25/2019  Accepted
Modification For Filing
0000087339  Extension of DTV WGBO- 12498 Main 38 JOLIET, IL WGBO LICENSE 10/25/2019  Accepted
CP DT PARTNERSHIP, G.P. For Filing
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