File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087372	License To Cover	DTV	WLEX- TV	73203	Main	39	LEXINGTON, KY	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS, LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087325	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K268DL	200599		101.5	SPOKANE, WA	CAPSTAR TX, LLC	10/25/2019	Received
0000087342	License To Cover	DTV	WWRS- TV	68547	Main	43	MAYVILLE, WI	TRINITY BROADCASTING OF TEXAS, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087305	Minor Modification	FM	KUZZ- FM	7697	Main	107.9	BAKERSFIELD, CA	BUCK OWENS PRODUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	10/24/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087352	License To Cover	FX	W242CY	200948		96.3	BERWICK, PA	COLUMBIA BROADCASTING COMPANY	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087358	Minor Modification	FX	K300DV	202776		107.9	ST. JOSEPH, MO	EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087328	Minor Modification	FX	K249FA	147702		97.7	HOISINGTON, KS	EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087399	License To Cover	DTV	WCVN- TV	34204	Main	24	COVINGTON, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087419	License To Cover	DTV	WKPD	65758	Main	23	PADUCAH, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087374	License To Cover	DTV	WLED- TV	69328	Main	48	LITTLETON, NH	NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC BROADCASTING	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087343	Minor Modification	FS	KUZZ- FM	7697	Main	107.9	BAKERSFIELD, CA	BUCK OWENS PRODUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087380	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WHDX	164161	Main	99.9	WAVES, NC	RADIO HATTERAS, INC.	10/25/2019	Received
0000087400	License To Cover	DTV	WKLE	34207	Main	42	LEXINGTON, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087369	License To Cover	FX	K268DU	200953		101.5	VICTORVILLE, CA	Jeff Chang	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087360	License To Cover	FX	W231DZ	203292	Main	94.1	REMSEN, NY	PHOENIX RADIO, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087390	License To Cover	FX	K237GF	33668	Main	95.3	KALISPELL, MT	ANDERSON RADIO BROADCASTING, INC.	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087308	License To Cover	DTX	WVVA	74176	Auxiliary	17	BLUEFIELD, WV	WVVA LICENSE, LLC	10/24/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087322	Minor Modification	FX	W279DD	141819		103.7	HUDSON, WI	WRPX, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087355	Renewal of License	FM	WGUR	23907	Main	95.3	MILLEDGEVILLE, GA	GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087367	Renewal of License	FM	WTKP	67579	Main	93.5	PORT ST. JOE, FL	OMNI BROADCASTING, LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087341	License To Cover	FX	W283DF	201210		104.5	COLUMBUS, GA	DAVIS BROADCASTING, INC. OF COLUMBUS	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087312	License To Cover	LPD	K36PL-D	72604	Main	36	PARK CITY, UT	DEERFIELD MEDIA (PARK CITY) LICENSEE, LLC	10/24/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087401	License To Cover	DTV	WKOH	34205	Main	30	OWENSBORO, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087356	Extension of CP	DTV	WCIU-TV	71428	Auxiliary	23	CHICAGO, IL	WCIU-TV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087326	License To Cover	LPD	W34FL-D	53371	Main	34	BROOKVILLE, PA	CORNERSTONE TELEVISION, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087361	Renewal of License	AM	WFDM	47003	Main	1400.0	FORT WALTON BEACH, FL	OMNI BROADCASTING, LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087364	License To Cover	DTV	WCMW	9913	Main	21	MANISTEE, MI	CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087389	License To Cover	FX	K226CV	202486		93.1	GRAND RAPIDS, MN	LAMKE BROADCASTING	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087344	Minor Modification	FM	KBCZ	175847	Main	90.1	BOULDER CREEK , CA	Boulder Creek Recreation & Park District	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087417	License To Cover	DTV	WKZT- TV	34181	Main	43	ELIZABETHTOWN , KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087420	License To Cover	DTV	WKPC- TV	21432	Main	17	LOUISVILLE, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087381	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WHDZ	164162	Main	101.5	BUXTON, NC	RADIO HATTERAS, INC.	10/25/2019	Received
0000087366	Renewal of License	FX	W246BN	146143		97.1	PENSACOLA, FL	OMNI BROADCASTING, LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087327	License To Cover	DTV	WNKY	61217	Main	16	BOWLING GREEN , KY	MARQUEE BROADCASTING KENTUCKY, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087365	License To Cover	DTV	WCMV	9922	Main	17	CADILLAC, MI	CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087359	License To Cover	DTV	KTBW- TV	67950	Main	14	TACOMA, WA	TRINITY BROADCASTING OF WASHINGTON	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087386	License To Cover	FX	W270AM	156087		101.9	ANDERSON, SC	Ted McCall	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087425	License To Cover	FX	W233CT	203228		94.5	ESCANABA, MI	AURORA MEDIA, LLC	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087362	Renewal of License	FX	W232CF	145151		94.3	FORT WALTON BEACH, FL	OMNI BROADCASTING, LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087393	License To Cover	FX	K250BP	149287		97.9	EVERGREEN, MT	EDGEWATER BROADCASTING, INC.	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087391	License To Cover	FX	K278BI	149186		103.5	KALISPELL, MT	ANDERSON RADIO BROADCASTING, INC.	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087353	Minor Modification	FX	W268BP	144875		101.5	KNOXVILLE, TN	MID-CENTURY RADIO LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087309	License To Cover	DTV	WVVA	74176	Auxiliary	17	BLUEFIELD, WV	WVVA LICENSE, LLC	10/24/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087382	Extension of CP	DTV	WTCT	67786	Main	17	MARION, IL	TRI-STATE CHRISTIAN TV, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087363	Renewal of License	FX	W259AN	141690		103.7	FORT WALTON BEACH, FL	OMNI BROADCASTING, LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087336	License To Cover	DTV	WIPB	3646	Main	19	MUNCIE, IN	BALL STATE UNIVERSITY	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087388	Minor Modification	FX	W299BO	156292		107.7	BEREA, SC	FMX LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087418	License To Cover	DTV	WKPI-TV	34200	Main	24	PIKEVILLE, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087424	Minor Modification	FM	KJCN	185149		107.5	SUTTER CREEK, CA	Sonora Sierra Heritage Foundation	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000071994	Displacement Amendment	LPD	K45NA-D	128217	Main	45	MALTBY, WA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	10/25/2019	Received
0000087299	License To Cover	DCA	WLPD- CD	189058		32	PLANO, IL	TRINITY BROADCASTING OF TEXAS, INC.	10/24/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087337	License To Cover	FX	K293BX	157058		106.5	MOBERLY, MO	FM 105, INC.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087422	Minor Modification	FM	WAUE	198812	Main	100.3	WAVERLY, AL	MARBLE CITY MEDIA, LLC	10/28/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087325	Minor Modification	FX	K268DL	200599		101.5	SPOKANE, WA	CAPSTAR TX, LLC	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087339	Extension of CP	DTV	WGBO- DT	12498	Main	38	JOLIET, IL	WGBO LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, G.P.	10/25/2019	Accepted For Filing